Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 30 January 2023 16:32

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: 31 JANUARY - 02 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT DIRECTIVES AND ROLL FOR
MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE TLHAPI

Attachments: 31 JANUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED ROLL JUDGE TLHAPI J.pdf

General Manager

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

, +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www_pretonabar.coza
Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretonia | 01

From: Peter Dithipe <PDithipe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 30 January 2023 15:14

To: info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@Ipc.org.za; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za;
mscapebar@Ilaw.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
management@hcadvocates.co.za

Subject: 31 JANUARY - 02 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT DIRECTIVES AND ROLL FOR MATTERS BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE TLHAPI

DEAR ALL

THE ABOVE REFERS.

« PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MATTERS ON THE ATTACHED ROLL WILL

BE HEARD IN OPEN COURT 4D AT 9:30



« PARTIES SHOULD ENSURE THAT MATTERS THAT ARE NOT
REFLECTING ON CASELINES SHOULD BE UPLOADED ON
CASELINES BEFORE OF BUSINESS 30 JANUARY 2023 TODAY

« COUNCIL ARE TO ENSURE THAT THE DRAFT ORDERS SOUGHT
MUST REFLECT THE COURT ROOM NUMBER & JUDGES’
CORRECT DETAILS AND MUST BE UPLOADED ONTO CASELINES
BY MONDAY, 30 JANUARY 2023 16:30

« THE DRAFT ORDER SOUGHT SHOULD ALSO BE HANDED UP IN

COURT IN DUPLICATE.

Mr. Peter Dithipe
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Tlhapi
Lauteng Division Pretoria
\ A</ Office: 212 / 2nd Floor
& IA Tel No: 012 315 7435

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA EE”Dhﬂml} 2753
Email:PDithipel@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J

1. WEYER&LOMBARD INC VS N M SWANEPOEL 25466/22
2. D VISAGIE VS MIN OF POLICE 22670/17
3. P S KUBEKA VS RAF 71463/19
4. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL VS RAF 13309/22
5. SB GUARANTEE VS QKITCHING+1 25837/22
6. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL VS RAF 13737/22
7. N M MHLONGO VS M MTSOTSO+4 27811/21

8. ABSA BANKLTD VS M T MAILA 19387/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

A KISSOONIALL

K GOITSEMODIMO

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

H F VAN DER WALT

G NYACHOWE

EX PARTE: D F CRONIJE

E P NEL

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M J SITHOZA

BINOBYTE LTD

RAF

RAF

Z NGCOBO

J MNKANDLA

A THILAKCHAND

MIN OF POLICE+1

RAF

T MUSSON

13741/22

006296/22

014601/22

40747/19

14392/21

20897/22

31654/21

32254/22

33956/18

002301/23

35213/16

36283/17



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: M COETZEE

B W DEPPE

STD BANK LTD

C HOSANA

FNB BANK LTD

L CHETTY

H WELDHAGEN

BEAU RIVAGE ASS

BESTER BIRDS&ANIMALS

A G MABINE

G J BRONKHORST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M C MOKUMO+1

L DEPPE

N G HOLLAMBY+1

PRASA

A KLASS

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

JTZITHA

A M LE ROUX

RAF

D E BRONKHORST

66328/19

025880/22

60987/21

2634/17

16622/18

28477/21

39162/18

25382/17

032969/22

028628/22

50889/15

016917/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

33. B L BAILEY VS UTSURI GROUP HOLDINGS 046886/22
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