#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

**From:** Etienne Cilliers

**Sent:** Monday, 30 January 2023 16:32

**To:** Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: 31 JANUARY - 02 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT DIRECTIVES AND ROLL FOR

MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE TLHAPI

Attachments: 31 JANUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED ROLL JUDGE TLHAPI J.pdf



## Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 013

From: Peter Dithipe <PDithipe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 30 January 2023 15:14

**To:** info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za

**Subject:** 31 JANUARY - 02 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT DIRECTIVES AND ROLL FOR MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE TLHAPI

#### DEAR ALL

#### THE ABOVE REFERS.

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MATTERS ON THE ATTACHED ROLL WILL

BE HEARD IN OPEN COURT 4D AT 9:30

- PARTIES SHOULD ENSURE THAT MATTERS THAT ARE NOT

  REFLECTING ON CASELINES SHOULD BE UPLOADED ON

  CASELINES BEFORE OF BUSINESS 30 JANUARY 2023 TODAY
- COUNCIL ARE TO ENSURE THAT THE DRAFT ORDERS SOUGHT

  MUST REFLECT THE COURT ROOM NUMBER & JUDGES'

  CORRECT DETAILS AND MUST BE UPLOADED ONTO CASELINES

  BY MONDAY, 30 JANUARY 2023 16:30
- THE DRAFT ORDER SOUGHT SHOULD ALSO BE HANDED UP IN COURT IN DUPLICATE.





Mr. Peter Dithipe Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Tlhapi Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 2.12 / 2nd Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7455

Cellphone No: <u>076 114 2763</u>

Email:PDithipe@judiciary.org.za

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

# **31 JANUARY 2023**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J**

1.	WEYER&LOMBARD INC	VS	N M SWANEPOEL	25466/22
2.	D VISAGIE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	22670/17
3.	P S KUBEKA	VS	RAF	71463/19
4.	SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	13309/22
5.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	Q KITCHING+1	25837/22
6.	SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	13737/22
7.	N M MHLONGO	VS	M MTSOTSO+4	27811/21
8.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M T MAILA	19387/22

9. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	13741/22
10. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M J SITHOZA	006296/22
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	BINOBYTE LTD	014601/22
12. A KISSOONIALL	VS	RAF	40747/19
13. K GOITSEMODIMO	VS	RAF	14392/21
14. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Z NGCOBO	20897/22
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J MNKANDLA	31654/21
16. H F VAN DER WALT	VS	A THILAKCHAND	32254/22
17. G NYACHOWE	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	33956/18
18. EX PARTE: D F CRONJE			002301/23
19. E P NEL	VS	RAF	35213/16
20. STD BANK LTD	VS	T MUSSON	36283/17

21. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M C MOKUMO+1	66328/19
22. EX PARTE: M COETZEE			025880/22
23. B W DEPPE	VS	L DEPPE	60987/21
24. STD BANK LTD	VS	N G HOLLAMBY+1	2634/17
25. C HOSANA	VS	PRASA	16622/18
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A KLASS	28477/21
27. L CHETTY	VS	MIN OF POLICE	39162/18
28. H WELDHAGEN	VS	RAF	25382/17
29. BEAU RIVAGE ASS	VS	J T ZITHA	032969/22
30. BESTER BIRDS&ANIMALS	VS	A M LE ROUX	028628/22
31. A G MABINE	VS	RAF	50889/15
32. G J BRONKHORST	VS	D E BRONKHORST	016917/22

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

33. B L BAILEY VS UTSURI GROUP HOLDINGS 046886/22